# P10000059790

(Re	equestor's Name)	
		•
(Ad	ldress)	
(Au	uicss)	
(Ad	dress)	
•		
(6)	y/State/Zip/Phone	- #\
(Cit	ly/State/Zip/Pflofic	= #)
	<b>-</b>	
☐ PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
		•
(D.,	-i F-tit : Na-	>
(Du	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
0.00.10.1	0 175	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Charial Instructions to	Filing Officer	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
terlyne?	7 200 16	>

Office Use Only

W/00003012/



400182446384

06/25/10--01030--008 \*\*78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

7010 JUL 22 P 2:

COVER LETTER RECEIVED

10 JUL 22 PH 12: 03

U、10個個 音广 Caffe CRAFF Color

Department of State **New Filing Section** Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the a	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
■ \$70.00 ■ \$78.75  Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM: Ryan Dawson	ne (Printed or typed)	

960 SW 113th Terrace

(954) 381-5092

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

GPPCTECH@gmail.com

(954) 864-8778

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

skinneyy@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

(954) 348-8718



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 28, 2010

RYAN DAWSON 960 SW 113TH TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025

SUBJECT: GP INC. CO. LTD Ref. Number: W10000030721

We have received your document for GP INC. CO. LTD and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The use of the abbreviation "Ltd." does not clearly indicate that this is a corporation instead of a partnership. Therefore, please remove the abbreviation "Ltd." from the corporate name."

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6869.

Christine Haney Senior Clerk New Filing Section

Letter Number: 410A00015804



July 15, 2010

RYAN DAWSON 960 SW 113TH TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025

SUBJECT: GP INC. CO. Ref. Number: W10000030721

We have received your document for GP INC. CO. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Diane Cushing Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 710A00017261

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Guaranteed Pleasure, Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 960 SW 113th Terrace

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Recording label, Computer technicians

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Ryan Dawson Owner/CEO 960 SW 113th Terr Pembroke Pines, FL Omar Williams Communications Manager 1101 SW 97th Ave Pembroke Pines, FL

Raphaela Carvalho Chief Advisor 960 SW 113th Terr Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 Loma Levy HR Manager 1101 SW 97th Ave Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 +

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Ryan Dawson 960 SW 113th Terr, Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Ryan Dawson 960 SW 113th Terr, Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent Date
7/20/2010
Signature/Incorporator Date